PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2578776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELI LAUFER	10/10/2013
MARK BAUMANN	10/10/2013
SERGIU ROTENSTEIN	10/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MRV COMMUNICATIONS AMERICAS, INC.	
Street Address:	300 APOLLO DRIVE	
City:	CHELMSFORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01824	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14054740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(212)277-6501Phone:212-277-6500

Email: IPDocketing-LA@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP

Address Line 1: 1633 BROADWAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0197.1066-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL G. NOVAK
Signature:	/Paul G. Novak/
Date:	10/15/2013 PATENT

502533448 REEL: 031411 FRAME: 0291

Total Attachments: 4

source=M0197_1066_US_Assignment#page1.tif

source=M0197_1066_US_Assignment#page2.tif

source=M0197_1066_US_Assignment#page3.tif

source=M0197_1066_US_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031411 FRAME: 0292

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Eli Laufer, a citizen of the UNITED STATES, currently residing at 22465 Domingo Rd., Woodland Hills, California 91364, and Mark Baumann, a citizen of the UNITED STATES, currently residing at 4896 Summit Ave., Simi Valley, California 93063, and Sergiu Rotenstein, a citizen of UNITED STATES, currently residing at 908 Lambourne Pl., Oak Park, California 91377, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled DATA TRANSFER DEVICE WITH CONFIGURABLE SLOT SIZES AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, MRV Communications Americas, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at 300 Apollo Drive, Chelmsford, Massachusetts, 01824, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the

1

DOCSLA-112917v1

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at <u>chatswo</u>	, California, this 10 day of
October, 2013.	. /
	ehh-
	Eli Laufer /
State of California) County of Los Hrgeles)	
County of Los Hrgeles)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged berby Eli Laufer.	fore me this 10th day of October, 2013

2

DOCSLA-112917v1

WITNESS my hand at Chatsworth	, California, this 10th day of
October, 2013.	
	Mark
State of California) County of Los Hryely)	Mark Baumann
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by Mark Baumann.	e me this 10th day of October, 2013
WITNESS my hand at Chatsworth October, 2013.	, California, this Loth day of
State of California) County of los fingeles)	Sergiu Rotenstein
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before by Sergiu Rotenstein.	(Notary's official signature) 922014 (Commission expiration date)

3

DOCSLA-112917v1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Los Angeles On Oct 10, 2013 before me, Anne Mari Frish Notary personally appeared Eli Lawfer, Mark Baymann who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ANNE-MARIE FRISCH which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Commission # 1898501 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws My Comm. Expires Sep 2, 2014 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature... Place Notary Seaf Above Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL · Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: _____Number of Pages; _____ Document Date: __ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name:__ □ Individual ☐ Indívidual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): __ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Other:

Signer Is Representing:_____

PATENT REEL: 031411 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 10/15/2013

Signer is Representing: ___

☐ Other: ____